E
=
-
erimer P

venu e SunmppIoaxEg B RGO PALURIOIA 6L ; ++1
giljon: SUNRPUICAUEG Hl  E(1IBAD BALIRIONI 6L FILOB, RSB
uhrm tunmopianeyics Bl YA JRAD 0AfREI0NE Fd 4] JRRLOYIREE L

JRARONOTRT HiLhN UMD By W2 BN cBdyeye) Bp 09 S

KW WYL Bler b zuliois £

D1 edAL/lapoi/IePoIN

Yeuwled

FEVR S

vik

17

FarmaX




gy edAL/epoN/1epolN

yeuwed

S yripeeg al
uon: jauseipaeg a2
o) | uNoIteg bL

Bupwaya; ap de 7

HORS 10A00 BWpIN0l] §
By sanaD Bapasid QL
0] MAL0 D180 B

Bapap Xip G0 PN

UM SuROLUOATI IS BL
s, DL MYoIIOATINGDS 2.
o] Bunis|uoAnngog FL

pegina 27

18

X

arma

F



LRG Reservedeien

W

Nunmrmer Qaderdeel

Naam Name AManse “Type
] BT aand-3jfbak power drive diffrrentisigetriehe
2 (LR(1250) FCI0286  steebes wle walla links
7 (LR 280) FOLO248 steckas mele neafle finks
2 (LHG310) FU10299 steekes wwle wella iinkg
2 (TROIIAN) FOIG292  ateeims mxle walle fimkz
2 (LRG 250D)RO10281 sleskag mle wells rechis f@75)%
2(LEG289D)E010084  stmelas axle wella rechts (@7%)
3 (LRG250) FO10227 steakas wxie wreils rezhis
3 (LG 280) BO10288 steakne =ie welle rechns
1(LRG 310} FO10201 sleakas xle welle rechis
I(LRG360) FMO293  stesioe exle welle rechts
_ 1 (LRG 150D)F010281 steakrs axle walle links (875)
S 3 (LRG 289D)FO10285 steelns axle welle Tnks (875)
4 FDIOY08  rollealager ller bearing rollenlager
5 FORIO0S secgerring erelip ring 150 mm
B a FOIOS7R  kettingwic! chain wheel ketmmad i2e
&0 FO10STS kettimgwicl chain whee! kctenrad i3z
Gc FO10580 kegatingwiol chain wheel kettenrad 14z
1 Foa0140 borgplaat Incking plate apdierplatte
R FOGO Y40 bout boht bokxa A Mx 30
9 FME1106  stalenring stesl ring ing
10 FSOU205:  aliskeerring oil catcher dichtring
F500205mst  oliekeerring oil caicher dichtring
1 FO10425 laguriuis bearing howsing  legrrgehinse
iz FOSDI09  bow bakt bolzan M 10x20
133 FOI0S7E  kesingwiel cham wheel kstonmad I22
135 FOI0570  kettingwiel chain wheed kenenead i3z
X 11 FOINSRD  kettingwiel zhain wheel ketmarad Iz
4 2041 1Ins stalen tng stee] ving Fing
14 FAN2NEr  oliskeerring ail catcher dickring
5 F500205ret  olickesrring ail eaicher dichiring
1] FU0308 rollentzger roller beering roflenlager
17 PO51007 seegGETIng circhip Ting 128 i
13 WORT111 afimmdsring distance ring abstandaring
19a FOIOSEZ  ksttingwicl chaim wieed f=ticared 20
L9b FOIDSS3  kestingwiel chain whea! etienrad £t
1% FOI0SB4 kettimgwicl chain wheel ketenmad 7z
0 POG0AS Twwpplast Ipcking plate arTetismiame ot 20 mm
a1 HOMTES boat Bait bolzen M 30x 50
22a F010666  ketting rotor chmin kstte 741
2% FOING6T keiting mtor chain ketie 20>
2 FO10668 ketting rotor chain keile ’r
2 FOs1101 stalen ting sleel ring ring
FEarm=ay¥

Farma

X

T



E

Nummer Vg Neme Type
24 U500201r  ohekemming ol catcher dichtring
F50020imt  lickecming oil catcher dihirmg
s Rz rallenlager roiler bearmg rallenlazer
26 10424 lagmiwis bearing housing  Iapergeiiose eg-ffressrol
17 FDE0119 bom bolr bolzen AF12230
FO80220  mowo m=t sErtteT 72
28 FI60420  spie e kel 41925
29 FOI0S27  ketingwiel chain wheel Fertened .’f;
30 Fo60311 bergplaat lnciing plat= areberpisme st 12 mmy,
31 FO6011% Do bolt balzen A T2 x 30
32 FO10637 ketting eggerol chain kuite, r
33 Fsoo312 pakidng pucking dehtung 380 em cebpbber
34 FO40108 kettinglonst rotor chein casing kattealpsten reclits
5 Fos0110 bout bait bokzen M ox30
FOG0215 moer il s TTEler AI0
36 Fo40109 kcttinglkast rotor chain casmy fetteaieseten links
) 3 FOISOR  ontuchting air vabve o
38 FOI0T08 ketingspanmer chamm tightenes kettenspanmer rofor + veer
3¢ FD107I0 Erttingsoammer chaintightener  keSenepmmer  epmerolfees + peer
40 Fpa0I4 krttingitas! exgero] chatin caxing Eetteniazten
41 F500313 paldeing kettingkest egperol packing dichtung 480 e
4 F040135  doksal kettingksst emgernl  cover dnckel
43 F040145  beugel kestinglosst epperol brocke: lamumer
Fs0130 baoot bolt bokzen M 14 x 30
44 FO60142 bont bak bokzen M IEx40
45 RSO3 stip strip ahrip
a6 FOG022D oo ot mntter M2
47 FOS0605 bevestigingeptas astening pluic vemchindplate
48 Fl40154 borgplass egmem] focking plate arreticpiaite
49 Feanioe boes bakt oz Mipx 20
. 50 60119 bom bolt bolzen A 12230
- 51 FOI040] lager & hwis hearing ingor
a2 Fo&i 120 Bang benge flansch
b | F60121 bowt bolt bolzzn M i2x60
PG moar mat mutier A 12
5da FROIGB  spitmes (hol) Strmper otermmasser i om. gar (4.5 mm
34 FO2010SH  spitmes (hol) scraper Enienmeeser 23 cin, got 14.5 mm
34 F2OMTE  spitmes (i) scraper srstemmasser 33 om, a1 16,520 mm.
54d FROWTE  spitmes (inl) scrapar Spelcmomesser 33 oo, gt 16.5/20 mm
54e FR201088  spitmes (bal) seoEpST speizxmmesser 28 om, gat [6.5/20 mm.
545 FIROIRH  spiumes (bol) Semper Spalesrmesser 28 em, gt 16.5/20 mun.
54 boat
vearring
moegr
55 FUs0109 rotar-alichrape: scraper schabar
60142 hout boit bobzen

FarmaX

FarmaX

M I6x 40

T

paging I¢

20



PO

rmaX

Vame Type
N e aut ity M 16
- FI30NI0  boskrolorafichmper  roMrwipaplsts  rofor shetif platis ;
ey boit M12x30
o 30203 afstijor-siesl wiper shaft abstesifir schaft
F030305 Tubbariplaat+bout plais plante
FOSOI1  bowt bole belzm MI6250
FO60802 veering spring ring Bafeoine M6
Fosoms moer i - Wi
Fa3o<4n3 pamt it plaita i
53 FO30306  1/2 mbberrpisatrbont .
™ TR Y el D Soderzmtn 12, buiz 220
%b FO20304 vezende t=vi elest math federzain 12 mame, bugie 270
&0 FIOX?  meshoumr b ———— a0 28
FOG0SI2  borgpen locking pin arreticrgii -
o e ek bz MI6x40
2 FOSDIGT  slof shoe s
@ FOSOM2 steumpoot support leg s
64 FO50112  glijsiof siid shoo R ——
FOADISS  how bolt bolzan M 20 30
FOGD245  mosr s i e
65 PS03  glijsiof i shoe seitech red
mmu:? - bolt bokzn M 20x 50
s = w e M20
66 FOSO703  bak bydr. eggerol aantry —
s FORI01 iy cilinger cylinder ayfiader
G8 FOSOTR2 afstsndarine distance ring a—
e REYS  wip htpin gl
o SRR S bk bolkzen i 20z 120
> FOS0I01  beschenmkap pocive cp schateiegns
- - pin stift 25 mwm
FO0S02  bomEpem arr— i 7
= ; . B stift 32
FG0S02 bm luct'nupin ] & i 55 na
W (LRG 280) FOM0252 wk p— hadka P
74 (LRG 316) F4255 ok - S el
74 (LRG250) FOM249 ek i e s
74 (LRG 360) FOA02SS wk i e ke v
75 (LRG 250) FO40250 o=k oo R, Brvpmot
75 (LRG 780) FMIS3  mk cover — ppinsel
75 (LRG 310) FO4I256  mk G S i
75 (LRG 360) FO4G252 = cover b rechits voar
76 (LRG 250) FO40251 ek = P —
76 (LRG 280) FOM254 ek e e —
7 (LRG 310 FOM2ST  mk e s il
76 (LRG 360) FO40260  rekc = Y e
Farmax prceg

21



RO "]

1
S5 90

am....gﬂ

_ukv_ ‘gﬁ
OOEALE
010

22

i 31

X

FarmaX

rma

a

F



Aandrijving/Getriebe/Drive gear FG10705

MWW

Nr. Aant
Nr AHZ
Ne. Nr. Omschriving Deseriptinn Beschreibuwg
(1311] i Behnizing Housmg Gahduse
040 1 Tussenss Spur gear axis Kepelipaiwelic 8o
050 1 Kroonwiel Crown whas! Kepelrad
060 1 Hoofdas Spurgearaxie  Stnwitsiwclle .
070 1 Hoofiwiz! Spurgear wheel  Stimrad
080 1 Flens Flamge Flansed
090 2 Flens Flange Flansch
100 2 Fless Flange Flansch
130 1 Diffcrenticel-bshuizing  Differential house Differenticl Gehause
140 I Diffepemtinel. behwiizi Diffreatisl home  Differestiel Gohi
} 150 2 As Axis Achse
= 160 2 Krongwigl Crown whesh Kegeld
170 4 Kroomwitl Crown wheel Kegelrad
180 1 Ag-moer Axis nmt Wellen-mutie:
190 2 Afstandsring Distnccbosh  Pallscheibe
200 2 Afstandsring Distence bash Paflscheibe
210 1 Kegellag Taper roller bearing Kegelrollentager
20 2 Eepeliager Taper roller bearing Regeirolleniager
20 : Kegellager Taper roller bearmg Kegelrolianlager
240 3 O-ging O-ring O-ting
250 2 O-ring O-ring O-ring
260 1 Afdichtingsring Scaling ring Wellendichirmg
270 2 Afdichtingsring Sesling ring Wellendichiring
280 1 Seegarring Safisty ring Sicherunpsring
290 1 Spie Fitting pit Paifeder
i 360 1 Alishuticap Closiag plate VerschinBimppen
o m 12 Imbushout Socket bead bolt  Zylinderschmanbe
320 3 Imbeshost Socket head bolt  Zytmdemchraube

FarmaX

FarmaX




Nr. Anhit,

N dnz
No. Ne. Omechrifving Description Bascarsibung
330 4 Imbushout Socket besd bolt  Zylinderschraube
340 13 Imbusbout Socket bead bolt  Zylinderschrsube
50 mn Imbusbout Socket head bolt  Zylinderschraube
3T F; Afslaithout Closing balt Verschiulischranbe
380 ! Ontlnchbingsventis] Pet valve Brtiufomgavantil .
390 3 Dichtmgsring Canlkin ring Nightring '
200 2 O-ring O-ring Owring &
410 2 Afstamdaring Distance bush Palizcheibe
420 4 Afsmndsrng Distence bush Pafscheibe
430 - Afsandsring Distance bush Pafischcibe
a4 2 AfStndsring Distmcebush  Pafischaibe
450 1 Kegeilagar Taper roller bearing Kegelrolienlager
460 ia Veerring Spring washer Federring
' 470 4 Veeming Spring washer ~ Fedérring
FarmaXx

paging 33

FarmaX




Teile Walterscheid Gelenkwelle

B
type profieltypen bescherming | Lz=710 mm (ingeschoven)
size profile matings | guard (compresed)
Baugrifle | Profilpaarungen | Schutz (zusammengeschoben)
W2300 Ov/1 SD15 378775
W2400 1b/2a SD25 369450
W2500 S4/85 SD25 375476
W2600 S5hS6 SD35 170122

1 2 3 -+ 5 6 7

type kruisstuk gaffel binnen buis buiten buis gaffel spanstift koppeling
size cross yoke profile tube profile tube yoke stright pin clutch
Baugrifle | Kreuzgarnitur | Rillengabel Profilrohr Profilrohr Rillengabel | Spannstift | Kupplung
W2300 21.00.00 21.11.00 | 0Ov75.11.16 75.15.16 1 21.12.00 61.05.04 59.110.11
W2400 35.00.00 35.13.00 | 1b75.25.15 75.35.152a 35.14.00 61.05.08 59.135.12
W2500 36.00.00 35.13.100 | S4 75.44.18 75.45.18 S5 36.14.100 61.05.12 59.139.12
W2600 26.00.00 26.13.00 | S5H 75.45.139 75.46.10 S6 26.14.00 61.06.08 59.140.12

FarmaX

25




Teile W

er
Koppelingen
»—._._J_J
K61/20 breekboutkoppeling, Shear bolt clutch, Scherzbolzen
type D@ (mm) |onderdeel |moment R (mm) bout
size spare part | torque bolt
Baugrilie Ersatzteil Drehmoment Schraube
W2300 140 57.102.18 160 daNm 43 M8
W2400 156 57.157.18 186 daNm 56 M8
W2500 156 57.124.18 213 daNm 64 M8

v

K64 nokkenkoppeling, cam-type cam-out clutch, Nockenschaltkupplung

type type D @ (mm) |onderdeel moment

size type spare part torque

Baugrille Type Ersatzteil Drehmoment

W2300 K64/1 R 130 59.110.11 110 daNm 13/8"(6)
W2400 K64/2 R 168 59.135.12 180 daNm 1.3/8"(6)
W2500 K642 R 168 59.139.12 180 daNm 13/4"(6)
W2600 K64/2 R 168 59.140.12 220 daNm 1.3/4"(6)

FarmaX

€n



